SV216
Vibratory Roller

Parts Catalog

Cre 7-7320



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+SV216+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

© 00 N o O b~ WDN PP

N R R R R R R R R R R
© © o ~N O UM WDNPFP O

21

22
23
24
25
26

Posizione della “Figura” sulla macchina.
Numero ricambio nella figura.

Ricambio fornito in kit.

Particolari di dettaglio illustrati alla Pagina indicata, oppure richiamo per Variazioni o Dettagli.

Specificazione tecnica relativa al particolare indicato.

Numero Sezione.

Comprende il/i pezzoli ...... (Vedi descrizione Inglese).

La freccia indica la parte anteriore della macchina.

Descrizione dell'illustrazione.

Informazioni generali sulla figura.

Numero delle "figura" o "Variante".

Numero sequenza nel complessivo.

Numero pagina nel codice sequenza.

Data di stampa o di aggiornamento della pagina (mese-anno).

Nota - Si riferisce al numero ricambio. In fondo alla pagina di testo € riportata una informazione supplementaria.
Particolare non vendito separamente.

Ulteriore descrizione tecnica del particolare. (Fare riferimento alla pagina d’abbreviazione).
Non disponibile come particolare.

Numero ricambio.

Modifica.

—>»| C 0201 = Particolare valido FINO alla modifica 0201.

—— D 0300 = Particolare valido A PARTIRE dalla modifica 0300.

——- F 0202 = Particolare valido A PARTIRE dal telaio n. .... fino al telaio n. ....

Introduzione della modifica.

Numero telaio a partire dal quale la modifica e stata adottata.

I numeri sono indicati sulla targhetta di identificazione del modello (vedi pagina posizione dei numeri di serie e di
identificazione del prodotto).

E.s.: D0O300 telaio n. 2503001 significa che il particolare & stato installato "A PARTIRE DAL" talaio n. 2503001.
Per cui, i particolari marcati C0201, sono stati installati “FINO AL” telaio n. 2501999.

Quantita totale del particolare indicato nella pagina. La quantita puo essere sostituita dalle indicazioni seguenti:
M = fornito a metri. AR = quantita a richiesta.

Descrizione del particolare.
Codice Lessico.

Informazione supplementaria.
Note figura.

Sigla commerciale del modello.



A W DN B

16
17

18
19
20

21

22
23
24
25
26

Placering af "Figuren" pa maskinen.. DANSK

Reference - Figur-praesentation af reservedelsnummeret.
Dele, der leveres i reparationskit pr. symbolreference.

Dele illustreret pa Siden eller i den viste Figur, eller gnsker om Variationer eller Detaljer. Angiver komponenter vist i
detaljer andetsteds i Kataloget under det viste figurnummer.

Teknisk specifikationer med relation til den viste del.
Afsnit nummer.

Inkluderer del(e) ...... (Se engelsk beskrivelse).
Placering (Pil viser maskinens front).

Beskrivelse af figur.

General information om figuren.

Komponentkode.

Sekvenskode for komponenten.

Sidenummer inden for sekvenskoden.

Dato for udskrift eller opdatering af siden (maned-ar).

Bemeerk - Ved relatering til reservedelsnummeret. Der er en forklaring til symboler og forkortelser i bunden af
tekstsiden.

Ikke-servicerede dele.

Yderligere beskrivelse af delen for lettere at kunne f& bekraeftet identifikationen.Se side forklaring af dimensions-
forkortelser.

ikke tilgaengelig som servicedel.
Reservedelsnummer.

Andring.

—» C 0201 = Del geeldende TIL 0201 aendring.

—— D 0300 = Del geeldende FRA 0300 aendring.
——- F 0202 = Del geeldende FRA Serienr.... til Serienr....

Indfgrelse af eendring. Serienummeret fra hvilken sendringen starter. Numrene er vist pa identifikationspladen for
modellen (se side serie- og produktidentifikationsnummerets placering).

Fx.: DO300 serienr 2503001 betyder, at delen er monteret “ FRA” serienummer 2503001.

Saledes er dele maerket C0201, monteret “OP TIL” serienummer 2501999.

Total Antal af delen, der refereres til pa siden.Antallet kan udskiftes med falgende indikationer:
M = leveret i meter. AR = antal som gnsket.

Beskrivelse af delen.
Kode.
Fodnote-referencer.
Figur-bemeerkninger.

Modelnummer.

-19 -



FORKLARING AF DIMENSIONSFORKORTELSER

Det felgende afsnit forklarer de forkortelser og den terminologi der anvendes i dimensionssgijlen pa tekstsiderne i kataloget.
Delenes dimensioner angiver ikke antallet af gevind eller materialets klasse med mindre de afviger fra normen. Hvor det er
pakraevet er klassen angivet med et nummer efter et semikolon(;), f.eks. ;8 = klasse 8 og ;10,9 = klasse 10,9. Et komma (,)
erstatter decimaltegnet(.) som det anvendes i nordamerikanske dimensionsangivelser, f.eks. 1,25 tommer = 1.25 tommer.

AC . vekselstrgm M s meter

adj ..o justerbar M o (preefiks) metrisk gevindstgrrelse
F=100] o B ampere male ............... udvendig

barb .....ccccee... pig MM e milimeter

blkhd ............... skot NF o, National Fine

boss ....ccovenen. nav (N0 TR nummer

o] S gren NS e National Super Fine
(o] oSN kubikcentimeter (O] 5 I ydre diameter

chain ............... keede ohm ................. ledningsevneenhed
Cl oo klasse (O] S O-ring

cmprsn ............ kompression orifice .............. abning

cnpt oo skruespids oV entr ......ce..... over centeret

CPPL oo kraterende [0}V o) AN aeggeformet punkt
CRS ... kromlegeret stal P mellemrum

CST oo kulstofstal piece .......oo.... stykke

cuyd ....cocoveeee kubik-yard position ........... indstilling

D] O jeevnstrgm 1T I pund per kvadrattomme
(o [=To I grad PT e rgrgevind

(oo o] AR cylindrisk ende (o [ rund

dia oo, diameter rd holes ........... runde huller

dr type ....coe..... drivtype RH .o hgjre

dry e, tar RHthd ............ hgjre gevind

fC s yderside rPM e omdrejninger per minut
feshon, ydersideforsegling Sl selvlasende

fem ... indvendigt slat .......ccceveeee liste

fem PT ............ rgrets indvendige gevind sSpool ............... spole
I udhaeng Lo [T firkantet

flat pt ...cooo..... flad ende SST oo, rustfrit stal
s fod L] selvskeerende

gal ..o gallon(s) stem ....occvveeee skaft

o] S klasse (5] 1 SR lige

hd ., hoved StK e sted

hdg pt .....ooee.... halv cylindrisk ende SW eoieiiieiirene drejeled

0] o hestekrafter T o teender

ID e, indvendig diameter Teflon .............. Teflon

N e tomme(r) thin .................. tynd

inv fl .o inverteret udhaeng Pr o smig

junction ............ sammenfgjning thK e tykkelse

K s kilo tube ... slange

(o [ kilogram tube OD .......... slangens ydre omkreds
Lo liter type .o type

]« pund Vo volt

1o | A pund-fod W o, watt

o TR lang WaY .oooeveeiiinnns spor

LH . venstre wide ... bred

LHthd ............. venstre gevind Yo, yard

lINKS ...ooveeeeeenn. forbindelser

-29 -



TABLE OF CONTENTS

00-001-00
00-002-00
02-001-00
02-001-01
02-002-00
02-003-00
02-004-00
02-005-00
02-006-00
02-007-00
03-001-00
03-002-00
04-001-00
04-001-01
04-001-02
04-001-03
04-001-04
04-001-05
04-001-06
04-001-07
04-002-00
04-002-01
04-002-02
04-004-00
04-005-00
04-006-00

04-007-00
04-007-01
04-008-00
04-009-00
06-001-00
06-002-00
06-003-00
06-004-00
06-005-00
07-001-00
07-002-00
07-003-00
07-003-01
07-004-00
07-005-00
09-001-00
10-001-00
10-002-00
10-003-00
10-004-00
10-005-00

10-005-01

10-006-00
10-007-00
10-008-00
10-009-00

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

01

01
01
01
01

COMPONENT INDEX - CAB

COMPONENT INDEX - CANOPY

ENGINE - ENGINE MOUNTING

ENGINE

WATER CIRCUIT - ENGINE

RADIATOR AND OIL COOLER

FAN GUARD - ENGINE

EXHAUST - ENGINE

AIR FILTRATION - ENGINE

AIR FILTRATION - ENGINE

FUEL SYSTEM

ENGINE ACCELERATION

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - CAB

REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER - CAB

REAR WINDSCREEN WIPER - CAB

FRONT WINDSCREEN WIPER - CAB

LAMP, WORK - CANOPY

LAMP, WORK - CAB

FRONT LIGHTS - REAR LIGHTS

INSTRUMENT PANEL

DRUM ANTI-SLIP CONTROL

TACHOMETER

ROTATING BEACON

HORN

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - OPERATOR"S COMPARTMENT TILTING CONTROL AND
ENGINE HOOD

ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK

DIODE

ALTERNATEUR SHIELD

BULB - FUSE

STEERING WHEEL AND FIXED STEERING COLUMN

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STEERING

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, STEERING - DOZER BLADE

STEERING CYLINDER

STEERING CONTROL VALVE

TRANSMISSION - DRUM

TRANSMISSION - REAR

REDUCTION GEAR - DRUM

TRAVEL REDUCTION GEAR - REAR

REAR WHEELS

REAR WHEELS

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, BRAKING

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - VIBRATION

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, TRAVEL - DRUM

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, TRAVEL -REAR

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT- OPERATOR"S COMPARTMENT TILTING CONTROL AND
ENGINE HOOD

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT- OPERATOR"S COMPARTMENT TILTING CONTROL AND
ENGINE HOOD

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - OPERATOR"S COMPARTMENT TILTING CYLINDER
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - ENGINE HOOD OPENING CYLINDER - RIGHT
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT - ENGINE HOOD OPENING CYLINDER - LEFT
HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT PRESSURE TEST POINT



00-001-00 01 p4 | 07/01

INDICE DE COMPONIENTES - CABINA
INDICE DOS COMPONENTES - CABINE

KOMPONENTINDHOLDSFORTEGNELSE - FGRERHUS

Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
12-006-00 1 SCRAPERS
12-007-00 1 SCRAPERS
12-008-00 1 VIBRATORY DRUM
12-009-00 1 ADAPTING THE DRUM FOR TAMPING COMPACTION
12-010-00 1 FIXING CLAMPS
12-011-00 1 DRUM FOR TAMPING COMPACTION
12-012-00 1 VIBRATORY - DRUM
12-013-00 1 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
12-014-00 1 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT - BELLOWS
12-015-00 1 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
12-016-00 1 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
12-017-00 1 OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
12-018-00 1 SEAT-PIVOTING LEVER
12-020-00 1 cAB
12-021-00 1 ROPS FRAME
12-022-03 1 HEATING
12-022-05 1 AIR CONDITIONNING
12-023-00 1 ENGINE HOOD HINGES
12-024-00 1 ENGINE COVER
12-025-00 1 ENGINE HOOD HINGES
12-026-00 1 FENDER
12-027-00 1 DOZER BLADE




SECTION INDEX

01-001-00 01 QUICK REFERENCE TO FREQUENTLY ORDERED PARTS



02-001-01 01 pl | 07/01
MOTOR TERMICO
MOTOR
MOTOR
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
1 ND093295 ENGINE ASS MOTORE MOTEUR-THERMIQUE ~ VERBRENNUNGSMOTO 3020
MOTOR MOTOR
1 ND104470 STARTING MOTOR MOTORINO DI AVVIAM ~ DEMARREUR ANLASSER P356
ARRANCADOR MOTOR DE PARTIDA
2 ND104472 ALTERNATOR ALTERNATORE ALTERNATEUR DREHSTROMGENERAT( P003
ALTERNADOR ALTERNADOR
3 ND105785 GOVERNOR REGOLATORE REGULATEUR REGLER 3940
REGULADOR DE VELOC GOVERNADOR VELOCIC
4 ND104469 TURBOCHARGER SOVRALIMENTATORE ~ TURBO-COMPRESSEUR TURBOLADER P076
TURBOCOMPRESSOR ~ TURBO COMPRESSOR
5 ND088177 BELT CINGHIA COURROIE RIEMEN 0660
CORREA CORREIA
6 ND104471 THERMOSTAT TERMOSTATO THERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 9080
THERMOSTATO TERMOSTATO

(1)  Consistsof 1-6

SV216




02-005-00 | o1 | p1 |07/01

ESCAPE - MOTOR TERMICO
ESCAPAMENTO - MOTOR

UDST@DNING - MOTOR

Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND103100 1 MUFFLER MARMITTA SILENCIEUX SCHALLDAEMPFER 5680
SILENCIOSO SILENCIOSO

3 ND028148 1 CLIP FERMAGLIO COLLIER-CLIP SCHELLE 1700
BROCHE GRAMPO

6 ND103369 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

7 ND031214 1 SUPPORT SUPPORTO SUPPORT STUETZE 8790
APOYADERO SUPORTE

15 ND098745 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

16 ND098744 1 PIPE, EXHAUST TUBAZIONE, SCARICO  TUBULURE AUSPUFFROHR 2020
TUBERIA TUBO DE EXAUTAO

28 ND021302 7 BOLTM10x25 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

30 ND021205 1 BOLTM10x 100 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

31 ND021304 2 BOLTM10x35 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

34 ND021848 1 NUT M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

35 ND034088 7 NUT DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

39 ND029310 1 WASHERID 8,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

40 ND029249 1 WASHERID 8,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

M ND035941 14 WASHERID 10 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

42 ND029266 15 WASHERID 10 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




03-002-00 01 pl | 07/01

ACCELERADOR MOTOR

ACELERAGCAO DO MOTOR

MOTORACCELERATION
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

3 ND052690 BRACKET STAFFA CONSOLE HALTER 1010
SOPORTE SUPORTE

4 ND031144 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

7 ND017786 HOLDER DISPOSITIVO DISUPP  SUPPORT HALTER 4330
SOSTEN SUSTENTADOR

8 ND050785 LEVER LEVA LEVIER HEBEL 5110
PALANCA ALAVANCA

13 ND050565 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

17 ND023791 BOLT M5 x 12 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

19 ND024381 SCREW M6 x 16 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

22 ND021846 NUT M5 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

23 ND027300 NUT M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

24 ND054267 SLEEVE, TRANSMISSION MANICOTTO MANCHON MUFFE Z341
ACOPLAMIENTO ACOPLAMENTO

27 ND029308 WASHER ID 5,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

27A ND050648 RETAINER DISPOSITIVO TENUTA  ARRETOIR HALTER 7125
TOPE RETENTOR

28 ND029247 WASHER ID 5,3 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

28A ND029881 LEVER LEVA LEVIER HEBEL 5110
PALANCA ALAVANCA

29 ND029248 WASHER ID 6,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

29A ND098399 CLAMP MORSETTO COLLIER SCHELLE 1640
COLLAR BRACADEIRA

31 ND053025 STOP FERMO BUTEE ANSCHLAG 8570
TOPE LIMITADOR

33 ND050635 SET SCREW KIT, VITI VIS DE REGLAGE STELLSCHRAUBE p327
TORNILLO DE AJUSTE  JOGO PARAFUSO

40 ND023784 BOLT M4 x 12 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

M ND023789 BOLT M5 x 8 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

42 ND021286 BOLT M6 x 10 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

43 ND021293 BOLT M8 x 16 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

50 ND021309 BOLT M12x 25 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

60 ND026413 NUT M4 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

61 ND021847 NUT M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA




04-001-00 01 p3 | 07/01

CIRCUITO ELECTRICO

CIRCUITO ELETRICO

ELEKTRISK KREDSL@B
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

80 ND021846 1 NUT M5 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

81 ND021847 2 NUT M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

82 ND021848 2 NUT M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

83 ND021849 1 NUTM10 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

87 ND029246 4  WASHERID 4,3 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

88 ND029247 1 WASHERID5,3 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

89 ND029248 2 WASHERID 6,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

90 ND029250 2 WASHERID 10,5 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

93 ND029305 4  WASHERID 3,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

95 ND029308 1 WASHERID 5,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

96 ND029309 2  WASHERID 6,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

97 ND029310 2  WASHERID 8,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

98 ND029311 1 WASHERID 10,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

99 ND098755 1 SENDER SONDA SONDE SONDE 2630
SONDA SONDA

100 ND067921 1 SENDER SONDA SONDE SONDE 2630
SONDA SONDA

101 ND028174 1 FITTING RACCORDO RACCORD VERBINDUNGSSTUECK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO

SV216




04-001-04 | o1 | p1 |oO7/01
LIMPIAPARABRISA DELANTERA - CABINA
LIMPADOR DE PARA-BRISA DIANTEIRO - CABINE
FORRESTE VINDUESVISKER - FGRERHUS
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
1 ND065207 BLADE, WIPER RACCHETTA TERGICR  BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE WISCHERBLATT P796
ESCOBILLA PALHETA
1 ND105786 BLADE, WIPER RACCHETTA TERGICR  BALAI D'ESSUIE-GLACE WISCHERBLATT P796
ESCOBILLA PALHETA
2 ND105787 RUBBER GOMMA CAOUTCHOUC GUMMI P321
CAUCHO BORRACHA
3 NSS NOT SERVICED SEPARAT

(1)  Consistsof 1-3

NON FORNITO SEPARA” NON FOURNI SEPAREM NICHT GESONDERT GE' 064N

NO SE REPARA SEPAR/

SV216




04-002-00 | o1 | p1 |O7/01

TABLERO DE INSTRUMENTOS

PAINEL DE INSTRUMENTOS

INSTRUMENTPANEL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND103337 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

3 ND103332 BRACKET STAFFA CONSOLE HALTER 1010
SOPORTE SUPORTE

4 ND054391 HOLDER DISPOSITIVO DI SUPP SUPPORT HALTER 4330
SOSTEN SUSTENTADOR

9 ND098756 THERMOMETER TERMOMETRO THERMOMETRE THERMOMETER 2640
TERMOMETRO TERMOMETRO

10 ND098757 THERMOMETER TERMOMETRO THERMOMETRE THERMOMETER 2640
TERMOMETRO TERMOMETRO

11 ND098758 GAUGE, FUEL INDICATORE, COMBUST JAUGE DE CARBURANT KRAFTSTOFFANZEIGE P664
RELOG GAS-OIL INDICADOR COMBUSTI\

12 ND098759 HOURMETER CONTAORE COMPTEUR-D'HEURES BETRIEBSSTDN.ZAEHLE P215
CUENTA HORAS HORIMETRO

14 ND064513 SWITCH COMMUTATORE INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER 8850
INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR

15 ND064514 PROTECTOR PROTETTORE PROTECTEUR SCHUTZ 6540
PROTECTOR PROTETOR

16 ND064523 SOCKET PRESA PRISE FASSUNG P483
ENCAJE SOQUETE

19 ND065309 BEZEL MOSTRINA ENCADREMENT DECKRING 0680
ARO FIJADOR MOLDURA

20 ND065310 FIXATION FISSAZIONE PIECE DEFIXATION ~ BEFESTIGUNG PO31
FIJACION FIXACAO

21 ND065398 LAMP LAMPADA LAMPE LEUCHTE 4960
LAMPARA LAMPADA

22 ND065391 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

23 ND065315 SWITCH COMMUTATORE INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER 8850
INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR

24 ND065396 SWITCH COMMUTATORE INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER 8850
INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR

27 ND065353 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

28 ND065354 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

29 ND065346 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

30 ND065418 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

31 ND065349 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

32 ND065423 SYMBOL SIMBOLO SYMBOLE SYMBOL P829
SIMBOLO SIMBOLO

33 ND065390 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

34 ND065359 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

35 ND065403 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA




04-004-00 | o1 | p1 |O7/01

PILOTO ROTATIVO

FAROL ROTATIVO

ROTERENDE N@DLYS
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND065138 BEACON ROTATING 24V GIROPHARE RUNDUMLEUCHTE T014
PILOTO ROTATIVO

2 ND065399 SWITCH COMMUTATORE INTERRUPTEUR SCHALTER 8850
INTERRUPTOR INTERRUPTOR

3 ND065344 TAG ETICHETTA ETIQUETTE ANHAENGEZETTEL 8925
ETIQUETA ETIQUETA

SV216




04-008-00 01 pl |[07/01

PROTECTOR DE ALTERNADOR

PROTETOR DO ALTERNADOR

ALTERNATORSKAERM
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND102186 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

5 ND021298 BOLT M8 x 40 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

6 ND054330 BOLT M10x 110 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

10 ND021848 NUT M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

1 ND021849 NUT M10 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

15 ND035940 WASHERID 8 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

16 ND029250 WASHER ID 10,5 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

17 ND035941 WASHERID 10 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




06-002-00 01 p2 | 07/01

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO, DIRECCION

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO, DIREGAO

HYDRAULIKKREDSL@B, STYRING
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

34 ND062013 2 HALF COLLAR COLLARE, MEZZO DEMI-COLLIER HALBSCHELLE 2465
MEDIA ABRAZADERA  SEMI BRACADEIRA

35 ND079933 1 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

36 ND079934 1 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

37 ND062037 6 SEAL GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

38 ND062036 2 SEAL GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE  DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

39 ND062058 6  NUT, TUBE DADO, TUBO ECROU DE TUYAUTERIE. UEBERWURFMUTTER 0030
ADAPTADOR ADAPTADOR

40 ND062051 2 NUT, TUBE DADO, TUBO ECROU DE TUYAUTERIE UEBERWURFMUTTER 0030
ADAPTADOR ADAPTADOR

41 ND062319 1 FITTING RACCORDO RACCORD VERBINDUNGSSTUECK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO

42 ND062318 1 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

43 ND061520 2 HOSE 600mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

44 ND061521 2 HOSE 600mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

45 ND061522 2 HOSE 980mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

46 ND061523 1 HOSE 1050mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

47 ND061711 1 HOSE 1300mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

49 ND061525 1 HOSE 980mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

51 ND061707 1 HOSE 1500mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

53 ND079806 1 RING100x3 ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

54 ND064799 6 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

55 ND064813 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

56 ND073365 1 SEAL18x24x15 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE  DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

57 ND073363 4 SEAL27x32x2 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

58 ND073356 1 SEAL14x18x15 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE  DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

60 ND024233 12 BOLTM6x28 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

61 ND024234 2 BOLTM6x30 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

63 ND024244 4 BOLTM8x20 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

SV216




06-005-00 01 pl | 07/01

DISTRIBUIDOR ROTATIVO

DISTRIBUIDOR DA DIREGAO

STYREKONTROLVENTIL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND090923 1 VALVE, CONTROL VALVOLA DI COMANDO DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAL STEUERGERAET P672

DISTRIBUIDOR VALVULA DE CONTROLI

1 ND105622 1 BOX SCATOLA BOITE KASTEN 0960
CAJA CAIXA

2 ND105624 1 VALVE VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA

3 ND105620 1 FLANGE FLANGIA FLASQUE FLANSCH 3360
TAPA FLANGE

4 ND105621 1 ROTOR ROTORE ROTOR ROTOR 7350
ROTOR ROTOR

5 ND105623 1 PACKAGE, SEALS CONF.,GUARN.TENUTA POCHETTE-JOINTS DICHTRINGPACKUNG  P755
JUEGO JUNTAS JOGO DE JUNTAS

(1)  Consistsof 1-5

SV216




07-003-00 01 p2 | 07/01

REDUCTOR - TAMBOR

REDUTOR - TAMBOR

REDUKTIONSGEAR - TROMLE
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

24 ND101642 6  DISC, BRAKE DISCO, FRENO DISQUE-DE-FREIN BREMSSCHEIBE 2031
DISCO FRENO DISCO FREIO

25 ND101615 1 SHAFT ALBERO ARBRE WELLE 7590
ARBOL EIXO

26 ND101661 2 WASHER18x24x15  RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

27 ND101636 1 EXTENSIONM18x15  SCIVOLO, VERSOLALT EXTENSION SCHURRE P416
EXTENSION EXTENSAO CAMARA

28 ND101669 1 PLUGM18x15 TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

29 ND101658 1 ORING323x16469  ANELLOTOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

30 ND101659 1 O-RING323x183.74  ANELLOTOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

31 ND101618 1 PISTON PISTONE PISTON KOLBEN 6270
PISTON PISTAO

32 ND101639 18 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
MUELLE MOLA

33 ND101626 1 CUP, SPRING COPPA, MOLLA CUVETTE RESSORT FEDERTELLER P718
MUELLE CAPA DE MOLA

34 ND101664 1 RING SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU-D'ARRET SICHERUNGSRING P345
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL TRAVA

35 ND101652 1 ORING262x19652  ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

36 ND101623 1 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

37 ND101666 8 BOLTM8x20 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

38 ND101655 1 O-RING4.00x 180 ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

39 ND101649 2 BOLTM20x60 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

SV216




SECTION INDEX

09-001-00 01 HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT, BRAKING



10-001-00 01 p2 | 07/01

DEPOSITO HIDRAULICO

RESERVATORIO HIDRAULICO

HYDRAULISK TANK
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

37 ND079933 1 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

38 ND079937 1 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

39 ND079938 11 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

41 ND073401 1 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

42 ND102045 1 RING SNAP 34 ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU-D'ARRET SICHERUNGSRING P345
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL TRAVA

43 ND069890 2 RING SNAP 72 ANELLOELASTICO ~ ANNEAU-DARRET SICHERUNGSRING P345
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL TRAVA

44 ND073356 1 SEAL14x18x15 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

45 ND073363 1 SEAL27x32x2 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

46 ND103221 1 SEAL 1500mm GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

47 ND064814 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

50 ND024234 2 BOLTMBx30 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

52 ND021710 26 STUDM6x20 PRIGIONIERO GOUJON STEHBOLZEN P521
ESPARRAGO PRISIONEIRO

53 ND021208 6  BOLT M12x40 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

57 ND021847 26 NUT M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

59 ND021848 4 NUTM8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

60 ND021850 6 NUTMI2 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

63 ND029248 2 WASHERID 6,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

64 ND029309 26 WASHERID6,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

65 ND035940 4 WASHERID8 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

67 ND035942 6 WASHERID 12 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

68 ND029251 6 WASHERID 13 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

71 ND037453 1 LEADSEAL CAVO PLOMB PLOMBE 7109
PLOMO VEDADOR

72 ND100090 1 WIRE FILO FIL DRAHT 9880
HILO FIO

SV216




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+SV216+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

10-004-00 | o1 | p2 |o05/01

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO, TRANSLACION - TRASERO

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO TRANSLAGAO - TRASEIRO

HYDRAULIKKREDSL@B, K@RSEL - BAG
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

86 ND064836 1 SLEEVE MANICOTTO CHEMISE HUELSE 8000
CAMISA CAMISA

88 ND064797 4 SLEEVE MANICOTTO CHEMISE HUELSE 8000
CAMISA CAMISA

90 ND064799 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

94 ND064807 1 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

95 ND064834 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

97 ND073366 2 SEAL27x36x2 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

100 ND024231 8 BOLTM6x22 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

101 ND024233 2 BOLTM6x28 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

105 ND021184 1 BOLTM8x35 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

106 ND024252 1 BOLTM8x65 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

109 ND021302 2 BOLTM10x25 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

118 ND029248 10 WASHERID 6,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

121 ND035941 2 WASHERID 10 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

124 ND078446 2 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489

TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

SV216




10-006-00 01 pl |[07/01

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO - CILINDRO DE INCLINACION DEL COMPARTIMENTO DEL OPERARIO

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO - MACACO DE INCLINAGAO DO COMPARTIMENTO DO OPERADOR

HYDRAULISK KREDSL@B - FGRERKABINENS VIPPECYLINDER
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

2 ND103345 SEAL GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

4 ND049262 PIN SPINA BROCHE STIFT 6200
BOTADOR PINO

7 ND049260 SHIM SPESSORE CALE-REGLAGE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE 7770
CALCE REGLAGE CALCO

1 ND102263 STOP FERMO BUTEE ANSCHLAG 8570
TOPE LIMITADOR

14 ND102044 CYLINDER ASSY. CILINDRO, COMPLESS.  VERIN ZYLINDER (KPLT.) P477
CILINDRO (CONJUNTO)  CILINDRO CONJUNTO

17 ND067918 VALVE VALVOLA SOUPAPE VENTIL 9620
VALVULA VALVULA

23 ND062200 FITTING RACCORDO RACCORD VERBINDUNGSSTUECK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO

24 ND062221 FITTING RACCORDO RACCORD VERBINDUNGSSTUECK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO

29 ND102241 HOSE 270mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

33 ND079727 SEAL33x2,5 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

37 ND070133 NIPPLE INGRASSATORE GRAISSEUR SCHIERNIPPEL 5760
ENGRASADOR GRAXEIRA

38 ND064758 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

42 ND021292 BOLT M8 x 12 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

46 ND035940 WASHER ID 8 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




10-010-00 01 p2 | 07/01

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO, CUCHILLA DE NIVELACION

CIRCUITO HIDRAULICO LAMINAS DE NIVELAMENTO

HYDRAULIKKREDSL@B, DOZERSKOVL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

37 ND062185 FITTING RACCORDO RACCORD VERBINDUNGSSTUECK 3300
CONEXION CONEXAO

40 ND062413 TEE PEZZOAT TE-DE-TUYAUTERIE ~ T-STUECK 9020
RACOR-T

42 ND062467 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

44 ND079933 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

45 ND079934 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

46 ND079806 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

48 ND079514 GROMMET ANELLODITENUTA  PASSE-FIL TUELLE 4020
ARANDELA AISLANTE ~ PASSA FIL

50 ND062013 HALF COLLAR COLLARE, MEZZO DEMI-COLLIER HALBSCHELLE 7465
MEDIA ABRAZADERA ~ SEMI BRACADEIRA

53 ND061712 HOSE 320mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

54 ND061713 HOSE 330mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

55 ND061714 HOSE 1550mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

56 ND061715 HOSE 1550mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

57 ND061716 HOSE 1700mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

58 ND061728 HOSE 1700mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

60 ND061717 HOSE 2000mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

62 ND060971 HOSE 1200mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

64 ND061718 HOSE 1350mm TUBO FLESSIBILE FLEXIBLE SCHLAUCH 4480
MANGUERA MANGUEIRA

67 ND064847 SLEEVE MANICOTTO CHEMISE HUELSE 8000
CAMISA CAMISA

68 ND064833 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

69 ND064831 HOLDER DISPOSITIVO DISUPP  SUPPORT HALTER 4330
SOSTEN SUSTENTADOR

72 ND062047 8  NUT,TUBE DADO, TUBO ECROU DE TUYAUTERIE. UEBERWURFMUTTER 0030
ADAPTADOR ADAPTADOR

73 ND062033 8 SEAL GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

74 ND073364 1 SEAL27x32x1 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

75 ND073349 1 SEAL13x17x15 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

79 ND023707 4 BOLTM6x30 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO




10-012-00 | o1 | p3 |06/01

BOMBA HIDRAULICA TRANSLACION

BOMBA HIDRAULICA TRANSLAGAO

HYDRAULISK PUMPE -K@RSEL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

43 1 ND102307 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

43A ND102311 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

44 2 ND102307 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

44A ND102311 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

45 3 ND102307 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

45A ND102311 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

46 4 ND102474 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

46A ND102311 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

47 5 ND102474 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

47A ND102311 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

48 ND102550 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

49 ND102363 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

50 ND102549 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

51 ND102426 SPACER DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSSTUECK 8090
ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR

52 ND102427 SPACER DISTANZIALE ENTRETOISE ABSTANDSSTUECK 8090
ESPACIADOR ESPACADOR

53 ND102321 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

54 ND102487 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

55 ND102640 COUPLING ATTACCO ACCOUPLEMENT ABREISSKUPPLUNG P529
ACOPLAMIENTO ACOPLAMENTO

56 ND102506 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

57 ND102309 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

58 ND102534 ADAPTER ADATTATORE ADAPTEUR ANPASSTUECK 0031
ADAPTADOR ADAPTADOR

59 ND102496 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

60 ND102333 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

(1) Consists of 43A

(2)  Consists of 44A

(3)  Consists of 45A

(4)  Consists of 46A

(5)  Consists of 47A




10-013-00

o1 | p3 |o7/01

BOMBA HIDRAULICA - VIBRACION
BOMBA HIDRAULICA - VIBRAGAO

HYDRAULISK PUMPE - VIBRATION

Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
47 ND102465 PORT PORTA ORIFICE ANSCHLUSS P299
LUMBRERA ORIFICIO
48 1 ND102618 2 VALVE, RELIEF VALVOLA, DI SICUR. SOUPAPE DE DECHARC DRUCKBEGRENZUNGS' P395
VALVULA ALIVIO VALVULA ALIVIO

(1)  Consists of 2,40

SV216




10-015-00 01 pl | 06/01
MOTOR HIDRAULICO - VIBRACION
MOTOR HIDRAULICO - VIBRAGAO
HYDRAULISK MOTOR - VIBRATION
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
1 ND090930 MOTOR, HYDRAULIC MOTORE IDRAULICO MOTEUR-HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIKMOTOR 2194
MOTOR-HIDRAULICO MOTOR-HIDRAULICO
2 ND102598 BOX SCATOLA BOITE KASTEN 0960
CAJA CAIXA
3 ND102661 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO
4 ND102581 CYLINDER BLOCK BOZZELLO, CILINDRO  BLOC-CYLINDRE ZYLINDERBLOCK P643
BLOQUE CILINDRICO BLOCO CILINDRO
4A ND102574 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
MUELLE MOLA
4B ND102575 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
MUELLE MOLA
4C ND102578 CUP, SPRING COPPA, MOLLA CUVETTERESSORT ~ FEDERTELLER P718
MUELLE CAPA DE MOLA
4D ND102665 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL
5 ND102358 PISTON ASSY. PISTONE, COMPLESSIV PISTON (ASSEMBLE) KOLBEN (KPLT.) P474
PISTON (CONJUNTO) PISTAO CONJUNTO
6 ND102573 PLATE, LEDGER PIASTRA, REGISTRO CONTRE-PLAQUE FINGERPLATTE P251
PLACA DE ROCE PLACA
7 ND102576 PLATE, LEDGER PIASTRA, REGISTRO CONTRE-PLAQUE FINGERPLATTE P251
PLACA DE ROCE PLACA
8 ND102577 PLATE, LEDGER PIASTRA, REGISTRO ~ CONTRE-PLAQUE FINGERPLATTE P251
PLACA DE ROCE PLACA
9 ND102592 TUBE TUBO TUBE ROHR 9400
TUBO TUBO
10 ND102583 DISTRIBUTOR DISTRIBUTORE DISTRIBUTEUR VERTEILER 2720
DISTRIBUIDOR DISTRIBUIDOR
1 ND102594 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA
12 ND102656 PIN SPINA BROCHE STIFT 6200
BOTADOR PINO
13 ND102586 PACKING GUARNIZIONE, IMBALLA GARNITURE/ETOUPE ~ DICHTPACKUNG 5950
EMPAQUETADURA EMBALAGEM
14 ND102658 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO
15 ND102670 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO
16 ND102668 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO
16A ND102387 SET SCREW KIT, VITI VIS DE REGLAGE STELLSCHRAUBE P327
TORNILLO DE AJUSTE  JOGO PARAFUSO
16B ND102655 O-RING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O
16C ND102628 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
MUELLE MOLA
16D ND102626 CONE CONO CONE V-KEGEL 7140
CONO CONE
17 ND102645 NUT DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA
(1)  Consistsof 2 - 37




10-017-00 | o1 | p2 |o07/01

MOTOR DE TRANSLACION - REGULADOR
MOTOR DE TRANSLAGAO - REGULADOR

K@RSELSMOTOR - REGOLATOR

Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
24 ND102376 1 PACKING GUARNIZIONE, IMBALLA GARNITURE/ETOUPE ~ DICHTPACKUNG 5950
EMPAQUETADURA EMBALAGEM
25 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARAT
NON FORNITO SEPARA" NON FOURNI SEPAREM NICHT GESONDERT GE' 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPAR/
26 NSS 1 NOT SERVICED SEPARAT
NON FORNITO SEPARA" NON FOURNI SEPAREM NICHT GESONDERT GE' 064N
NO SE REPARA SEPAR/
1 ND102450 1 VALVE VALVOLA VALVE VENTIL P468
VALVULA VALVULA

(1)  Consists of 16 - 22

SV216




10-020-00 | o1 | p1 |o07/01

VALVULA DE DESFRENADO
VALVULA DE PRESSAO DO FREIO

BREMSEUDL@SNINGSVENTIL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
1 ND090925 1 VALVE 24V SAUER VALVOLA SOUPAPE VENTIL 9620
VALVULA VALVULA
24 ND102434 2 VALVEELECTRIC VALVOLA DEL MAGNET| ELECTRO-VALVE MAGNETVENTIL 337

ELECTRO-VALVULA ELETRO VALVULA

(1)  Consists of 24

SV216




SECTION INDEX

12-001-00
12-002-00
12-003-00
12-004-00
12-005-00
12-006-00
12-007-00
12-008-00
12-009-00
12-010-00
12-011-00
12-012-00
12-013-00
12-014-00
12-015-00
12-016-00
12-017-00
12-018-00
12-019-00
12-020-00
12-020-01
12-020-02
12-020-03
12-021-00
12-022-00
12-022-01
12-022-02
12-022-03
12-022-04
12-022-05
12-022-06
12-022-07
12-023-00
12-024-00
12-025-00
12-026-00
12-027-00
12-028-00
12-029-00

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

CHASSIS

LINKAGE

LINE FASTENERS

LOCKING - LINKAGE
CHASSIS - DRUM

SCRAPERS

SCRAPERS

VIBRATORY DRUM
ADAPTING THE DRUM FOR TAMPING COMPACTION
FIXING CLAMPS

DRUM FOR TAMPING COMPACTION
VIBRATORY - DRUM
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT - BELLOWS
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
SEAT - PIVOTING LEVER
MOUNTING

CAB

CAB - VITRE

CAB - GUARD

CAB - ROOF

ROPS FRAME

OPERATORS COMPARTMENT
CANOPY

CANOPY

HEATING

HEATER UNIT

AIR CONDITIONING

AIR CONDITIONING

AIR CONDITIONING

ENGINE HOOD HINGES
ENGINE COVER

ENGINE HOOD HINGES
FENDER

DOZER BLADE

DECALS - EUROPE

TOOLS



12-002-00 01 p2 | 07/01

ARTICULACION

ARTICULAGAO

LEDFORBINDELSE
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

47 ND029268 19 WASHERID 14 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

48 ND029269 12 WASHERID 17 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

53 ND070130 2 NIPPLE INGRASSATORE GRAISSEUR SCHIERNIPPEL 5760
ENGRASADOR GRAXEIRA

54 ND070133 4 NIPPLE INGRASSATORE GRAISSEUR SCHIERNIPPEL 5760
ENGRASADOR GRAXEIRA

55 ND064758 6 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

59 ND079313 4 SCRAPER 90x 98 RUSPA RACLEUR ABSTREIFER P59
JUNTA RASCADORA RASPADOR

SV216




12-007-00 01 pl | 07/01

RASPADORES

RASPADEIRAS

SLABESKOVLE
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND031645 9  SCRAPER RUSPA RACLEUR ABSTREIFER P059
JUNTA RASCADORA RASPADOR

2 ND031647 9  SCRAPER RUSPA RACLEUR ABSTREIFER P059
JUNTA RASCADORA RASPADOR

4 ND048476 18 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

8 ND021243 36 BOLTM20x70 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

9 ND035944 36 WASHERID 20 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




12-011-00 01 pl | 05/01

TAMBOR PARA COMPACTACION POR APISONAMIENTO

TAMBOR PARA O COMPRESSOR

TROMLE TIL STAMPNINGSKOMPRIMERING
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND011965 DRUM TAMBURO ROULEAU BANDAGE 7680
RODILLO TAMBOR

2 ND018616 BRACKET STAFFA CONSOLE HALTER 1010
SOPORTE SUPORTE

3 ND012007 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

4 ND030914 BRUSH ASSY. GRUPPO SPAZZOLA BALAI (ASSEMBLE) BUERSTE (KPLT.) P505
CEPILLO (CONJUNTO) ESCOVA CONJUNTO

7 ND011710 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

8 ND011785 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

9 ND018184 HUB M0zzO MOYEU NABE 4560
MAZA CUBO

10 ND024347 FLANGE FLANGIA FLASQUE FLANSCH 3360
TAPA FLANGE

12 ND031193 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

13 ND029017 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

14 ND054715 BOLT BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

15 ND052831 SHIM SPESSORE CALE-REGLAGE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE 7770
CALCE REGLAGE CALCO

16 ND052829 SHIM SPESSORE CALE-REGLAGE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE 7770
CALCE REGLAGE CALCO

17 ND031828 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

18 ND042357 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

19 ND052827 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

20 ND090010 SHOCKABSORBER ~ AMMORTIZZATORE ~ SILENTBLOC STOSSDAEMPFER P334
AMORTIGUADOR AMORTECEDOR DE CH(

21 ND090009 SHOCKABSORBER ~ AMMORTIZZATORE ~ SILENTBLOC STOSSDAEMPFER P334
AMORTIGUADOR AMORTECEDOR DE CH(

22 ND079060 1 SEAL210x240x 15 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

23 ND068985 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

24 ND053110 O-RING 650 x 5 ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

25 ND050406 ORING ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE O-RING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

26 ND052113 O-RING 190 x 3 ANELLO TOROIDALE  JOINT TORIQUE ORING 7176
ANILLO/ARO CAUCHO  ANEL O

27 ND050390 RING 127x 3 ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

28 ND069049 BEARING CUSCINETTO ROULEMENT LAGER 0600
COJINETE ROLAMENTO

SV216




12-014-00 | o1 | p2 |07/01

PUESTO DE CONDUCCION - FIJACION

MODULO DO OPERADOR -

FORERKABINEN -
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

47 ND064758 2 PLUG TAPPO BOUCHON STOPFEN 6400
TAPON BUJAO

51 ND103402 2 RING ANELLO BAGUE RING 7175
ANILLO ANEL

54 ND090014 2 SHOCK ABSORBER AMMORTIZZATORE SILENTBLOC STOSSDAEMPFER p334
AMORTIGUADOR AMORTECEDOR DE CH(

55 ND076109 2 SHOCKABSORBER ~ AMMORTIZZATORE  SILENTBLOC STOSSDAEMPFER P334
AMORTIGUADOR AMORTECEDOR DE CH(

SV216




12-018-00 | o1 | p1 |o7/01

ASIENTO - PALANCA GIRATORIA

ASSENTO - ALAVANCA DE ROTAGCAO

S/DE - DREJEHANDTAG
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND029970 1 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

6 ND057681 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

7 ND031641 1 RETAINER DISPOSITIVO TENUTA  ARRETOIR HALTER 7125
TOPE RETENTOR

8 ND029972 1 PIN SPINA BROCHE STIFT 6200
BOTADOR PINO

9 ND057688 16 ROLLER RULLO GALET/ROULEAU ROLLE 7290
RODILLO ROLO

10 ND069096 16  BALL,STEEL SFERA BILLE KUGEL 0460
BOLA ESFERA

1 ND037249 1 SPRING MOLLA RESSORT FEDER 8315
MUELLE MOLA

13 ND(078866 1 KNOB MANOPOLA BOULE DE DIRECTION ~ KNAUF 4850
PERILLA MANOPLA

16 ND021294 9  BOLT M8x 20 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

17 ND029283 3  WASHERID 8,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

18 ND029310 9 WASHERID 8,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

20 ND069923 1 RING SNAP ANELLO ELASTICO ANNEAU-D'ARRET SICHERUNGSRING P345
ANILLO DE CIERRE ANEL TRAVA

(0000000

SV216




12-020-01

o1 | p3 |o7/01

CABINA

CABINE

FORERHUS
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

149 ND103219 STRIP 6000 mm STRISCIA RUBAN STREIFEN 8660
CINTA CINTA

150 ND001404 CAB BODY TELAIO CABINA COQUE-DE-CABINE

ARMADURA DE CABINA ESTRUTURA CABINA

FAHRERHAUSGERUEST 7450

SV216




12-022-00 01 pl | 07/01

PUESTO DE CONDUCCION

MODULO DO OPERADOR

FORERKABINEN
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND011288 1 PROTECTOR PROTETTORE PROTECTEUR SCHUTZ 6540
PROTECTOR PROTETOR

2 ND017742 1 SUPPORT SUPPORTO SUPPORT STUETZE 8790
APOYADERO SUPORTE

3 ND017749 1 HOLDER DISPOSITIVODISUPP  SUPPORT HALTER 4330
SOSTEN SUSTENTADOR

5 ND031736 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

6 ND051939 2 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

8 ND031738 2 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

9 ND031878 1 SEAT SEDILE SIEGE SITZ 7480
ASIENTO ASSENTO

10 ND050532 4  WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

14 ND090877 1 CASE ALLOGGIAMENTO BOITIER GEHAEUSE 1470
CAJA CAIXA

15 ND064412 2 MIRROR RIFLETTORE RETROVISEUR SPIEGEL 5580
ESPEJO ESPELHO

16 ND023808 2 BOLTM8x10 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

17 ND021182 8 BOLTM8x28 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

18 ND021301 7 BOLTM10x20 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

19 ND021199 3 BOLTM10x55 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

20 ND024957 16 SCREW M4 x 12 VITE VIS SCHRAUBE 7450
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

21 ND026416 8 NUTM8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

22 ND023790 4 BOLTM5x10 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

23 ND029310 8 WASHER ID8,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

24 ND029250 6 WASHERID 10,5 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

25 ND029247 4  WASHERID 5,3 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




12-022-04 | o1 | p1 |07/01

APARATO DE CALEFACCION

UNIDADE DE AQUECIMENTO

VARMEENHED
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND053485 HOLDER DISPOSITIVO DI SUPP  SUPPORT HALTER 4330
SOSTEN SUSTENTADOR

3 ND075046 HOSE,LARGE 2500 mm  TUBO FLESSIBILE,GRDE DURITE SCHLAUCH 2336
MANGUITO MANGOTE

4 ND075048 HOSE,LARGE 3500 mm  TUBO FLESSIBILE,GRDE DURITE SCHLAUCH 2336
MANGUITO MANGOTE

5 ND062022 RUBBER SLEEVE 500 mmMANICOTTO, GOMMA ~ MANCHON-CAOUTCHOlL MUFFE-GUMMI 7548
MANGUITO CAUCHO LUVA DE BORRACHA

6 ND062193 UNION RACCORDO A GOMITO  UNION VERBINDUNGSSTUTZE! 9560
CONEXION UNIAO

7 ND062194 UNION RACCORDO A GOMITO  UNION VERBINDUNGSSTUTZE! 9560
CONEXION UNIAO

8 ND062195 PIPE TUBAZIONE TUYAU ROHR 6240
TUBO TUBO

9 ND069479 CLAMP 16-25 MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

10 ND064809 CLAMP MORSETTO ATTACHE ASSEMBLEE ~ KLEMME P489
TORNILLO DE SUJECTIC BRACADEIRA

13 ND021312 BOLT M12x 40 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

14 ND024234 BOLT M6 x 30 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

15 ND029309 WASHER ID 6,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




12-024-00 | o1 | p1 |o07/01

CAPOT DE MOTOR TERMICO

COBERTURA DO MOTOR

MOTORDAKSEL
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung

R N PN MOD  Q penominacion Denominagéo Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.

1 ND052496 2 HINGE CERNIERA CHARNIERE SCHARNIER 4260
BISAGRA DOBRADICA

5 ND104560 1 COVER COPERCHIO COUVERCLE DECKEL 2250
TAPA TAMPA

6 ND103516 2 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

7 ND052341 2 WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

8 ND031754 2 BAR BARRA BARRE FLACHEISEN 0500
BARRA BARRA

9 ND052382 1 PLATE PIASTRA PLAQUE PLATTE 6360
PLACA PLACA

10 ND042815 12 WASHERID 12 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

1 ND104572 4  WASHER RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

13 ND075753 1 SEAL 1610mm GUARNIZIONE TENUTA  JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

14 ND075755 1 SHIM 455mm SPESSORE CALE-REGLAGE AUSGLEICHSCHEIBE 7770
CALCE REGLAGE CALCO

15 ND076144 1 SEAL 1160mm GUARNIZIONE TENUTA JOINT-D'ETANCHEITE ~ DICHTRING 7460
SELLO/RETEN VEDADOR DE RETENCA

17 ND079088 2 STOP FERMO BUTEE ANSCHLAG 8570
TOPE LIMITADOR

21 ND024272 6 BOLTM12x35 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

22 ND024274 6 BOLTM12x45 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

23 ND021287 6 BOLTM6x12 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

24 ND023801 6 BOLT M6x16 BULLONE BOULON SCHRAUBE 0810
TORNILLO PARAFUSO

26 ND026416 2 NUT M8 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

27 ND026415 12 NUT M6 DADO ECROU MUTTER 5780
TUERCA PORCA

29 ND029309 18 WASHERID 6,1 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

30 ND029310 2  WASHERID 8,2 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

32 ND029248 18 WASHERID 6,4 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

33 ND035942 12 WASHERID 12 RONDELLA RONDELLE UNTERLEGSCHEIBE 9720
ARANDELA ARRUELA

SV216




12-028-00 01 pl | 07/01
ADHESIVOS
ADESIVOS
TRANSFERS
Description Descrizione Description Bezeichnung
R N PN Denominacion Denominagao Beschrijving Beskrivelse LC.
1 ND103658 SYMBOL CASE-TYP  SIMBOLO SYMBOLE SYMBOL P829
SIMBOLO SIMBOLO
2 ND103655 SYMBOL CASE SIMBOLO SYMBOLE SYMBOL P829
SIMBOLO SIMBOLO
3 ND103654 SYMBOL CASE - STEERING WHEEL
SIMBOLO SYMBOLE SYMBOL P829
SIMBOLO SIMBOLO
4 ND081871 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
5 ND081629 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
6 ND081458 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
7 ND081677 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
8 ND081517 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
9 ND081465 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
10 ND081770 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
11 ND081590 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
12 ND081612 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
13 ND081828 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
14 ND081768 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
15 ND081766 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
16 ND081829 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
17 ND081459 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
18 ND081611 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
19 ND081460 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
20 ND081518 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
21 ND081587 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
22 ND081887 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
23 ND081852 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
24 ND081886 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA
25 ND081795 DECAL AUTOADESIVO DECALCOMANIE ABZIEHBILD P903
CALCOMANIA DECALCOMANIA

SV216




INDEX - INDICE - INDEX - ZAHLENVERZEICHNIS - INDICE - INDICE - INDHOLD - INHOUD

Number Figure Sequence  Ref. Number Figure Sequence  Ref.
ND029309 02-004-00 01 14 ND030900 10-001-00 01 3
03-002-00 01 69 ND030904 10-001-00 01 2
04-001-00 01 96 ND030914 12-008-00 01 4
04-001-07 01 38 12-011-00 01 4
04-005-00 01 15 ND030922 10-021-00 01 16
10-001-00 01 64 ND030947 12-012-00 01 6
10-003-00 01 119 ND031144 03-002-00 01 4
10-005-00 01 70 ND031193 12-008-00 01 12
10-005-01 01 70 12-011-00 01 12
10-010-00 01 96 ND031208 02-006-00 01 13
12-001-00 01 70 ND031211 02-006-00 01 2
12-013-00 01 32 ND031214 02-005-00 01 7
12-015-00 01 123 ND031220 12-005-00 01 2
12-020-00 01 22 ND031235 09-001-00 01 1
12-020-01 01 123 ND031240 12-009-00 01 7
12-020-03 01 123 ND031242 12-009-00 01 6
12-022-01 01 16 ND031266 06-002-00 01 1
12-022-03 01 46 ND031279 02-001-00 01 12
12-022-04 01 15 ND031311 02-002-00 01 5
12-022-05 01 29 ND031313 02-002-00 01 6
12-022-06 01 24 ND031315 10-009-00 01 1
12-024-00 01 29 ND031320 02-002-00 01 19
ND029310 02-004-00 01 15 ND031322 02-002-00 01 20
02-005-00 01 39 ND031327 02-002-00 01 18
04-001-00 01 97 ND031333 02-002-00 01 7
04-001-01 01 45 ND031345 10-004-00 01 3
04-007-00 01 28 ND031350 12-001-00 01 22
12-001-00 01 64 ND031355 04-007-00 01 1
12-013-00 01 33 ND031416 03-001-00 01 23
12-018-00 01 18 ND031620 06-001-00 01 2
12-022-00 01 23 ND031632 12-015-00 01 28
12-022-06 01 23 ND031641 12-018-00 01 7
12-024-00 01 30 ND031643 12-001-00 01 24
12-026-00 01 9 ND031645 12-007-00 01 1
ND029311 04-001-00 01 98 ND031647 12-007-00 01 2
04-001-05 01 36 ND031684 12-019-00 01 8
04-001-06 01 42 ND031686 12-019-00 01 2
04-007-00 01 29 ND031697 04-001-00 01 3
06-001-00 01 26 ND031723 12-022-03 01 8
12-001-00 01 66 ND031736 12-022-00 01 5
12-022-05 01 28 ND031738 12-022-00 01 8
ND029312 06-004-00 01 22 ND031754 12-024-00 01 8
12-027-00 01 49 ND031779 12-022-05 01 1
ND029325 04-002-00 01 70 ND031828 12-008-00 01 17
ND029366 12-017-00 01 23 12-011-00 01 17
ND029374 12-001-00 01 78 ND031878 12-022-00 01 9
ND029390 12-025-00 01 7 ND031896 12-020-00 01 5
ND029392 12-027-00 01 55 ND031948 12-003-00 01 2
ND029396 12-001-00 01 79 ND031959 12-022-03 01 2
ND029684 12-020-03 01 4 ND031973 12-001-00 01 7
ND029690 12-020-01 01 39 ND031977 12-022-05 01 9
ND029730 12-013-00 01 1 ND031991 10-003-00 01 1
ND029753 02-001-00 01 6 ND032007 12-004-00 01 2
ND029756 02-001-00 01 5 ND032312 12-017-00 01 1
ND029818 04-001-01 01 1 ND033854 12-012-00 01 11
ND029849 12-022-06 01 5 ND034055 10-011-00 01 12
ND029851 12-022-06 01 4 ND034059 09-001-00 01 40
ND029873 12-020-03 01 30 ND034063 09-001-00 01 43
ND029875 12-020-03 01 31 10-002-00 01 34
ND029881 03-002-00 01 28A 10-003-00 01 112
ND029970 12-018-00 01 1 ND034064 09-001-00 01 44
ND029972 12-018-00 01 8 ND034086 02-001-00 01 64
ND030285 12-027-00 01 5 12-008-00 01 52
ND030296 12-027-00 01 14 12-011-00 01 52
ND030303 12-017-00 01 2 ND034088 02-005-00 01 35
ND030545 12-006-00 01 3 02-006-00 01 35
ND030547 12-006-00 01 1 12-001-00 01 58
ND030600 12-002-00 01 11 ND035827 12-014-00 01 31
ND030604 12-002-00 01 10 ND035940 02-001-00 01 70
ND030641 12-002-00 01 12 02-002-00 01 62
ND030644 12-004-00 01 1 03-001-00 01 70
ND030660 06-004-00 01 10 03-002-00 01 70
ND030663 06-004-00 01 2 04-008-00 01 15
ND030720 10-005-00 01 6 10-001-00 01 65
10-005-01 01 6 10-005-00 01 71
ND030789 12-026-00 01 5 10-005-01 01 71
ND030796 12-001-00 01 15 10-006-00 01 46
ND030802 02-001-00 01 3 10-007-00 01 38
ND030807 02-001-00 01 26 10-008-00 01 38
ND030873 02-001-00 01 18 10-009-00 01 21
ND030875 12-001-00 01 16 10-010-00 01 97
ND030891 12-001-00 01 3 12-027-00 01 47

Page I-4




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Case+SV216+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

